
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4017

ANSWERED ON 10
TH

 AUGUST, 2017


WIDENING OF NH 3


4017.  SHRIMATI MALA RAJYA LAXMI SHAH :


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h


 be pleased to state:


(a) whether a proposal for widening the National Highway (NH)-3 from Amb to Nadaun in Himachal Pradesh is pending before the Government;

(b) if so, the details of the rates on which the Government is paying compensation to the farmers for the land to be used to widen the National Highway-3 and the time by which the payment of the compensation is likely to be made ; and

(c) the time by which the widening work of the said National Highway is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY

OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a):   No Madam.  National Highways No. 3 from Amb to Nadaun having 38.00 km.

length is already of double lane standard. Presently, there is no proposal to widen this stretch.

(b) to (c): Do not arise.
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